Patagonia Lithium Ltd | July 2025 Entitlement Offer Page 10

Description Number

(d) PL3O: $0.30 exercise price and 15 December 2025 expiry

(e) PL3AE: $0.27 exercise price and 24 March 2026 expiry

(f) PL3AL: $0.18 exercise price and 31 August 2026 expiry

(g) PL3AN: $0.10 exercise price and 30 June 2027 expiry

14,641,250

2,000,000

3,000,000

1,000,000

Options offered pursuant to the Entitlement Offer Nil

Total Options on completion of the Entitlement Offer: 28,811,154

4.8 Dilution of Eligible Shareholders that do not accept their Entitlement

As the Entitlement Offer is an offer of one (1) New Share for every two (2) Shares held by

Eligible Shareholders, the maximum dilution that will be experienced by any Eligible

Shareholder that fails to subscribe for any Entitlement is approximately 33.33% of its existing

Shareholding.

Eligible Shareholders should note that if they do not accept their Entitlements in full, their

Shareholdings are likely to be diluted as follows:

Example

Shareholder

Total

Shareholding

as at the

date of this

Prospectus

% as at the

date of this

Prospectus

Entitlement

Holding if

Entitlement

not taken

up

%

following

allotment

of New

Shares

Shareholder 1 1,000,000 0.84% 500,000 1,000,000 0.56%

Shareholder 2 2,500,000 2.09% 1,250,000 2,500,000 1.40%

Shareholder 3 5,000,000 4.19% 2,500,000 5,000,000 2.79%

Shareholder 4 10,000,000 8.37% 5,000,000 10,000,000 5.58%

4.9 Effect on Underwriter’s Voting Power

As at the date of this Prospectus, each of the Underwriters have the following Voting Power in

the Company:

(a) Dr Manzano: 38.00%; and

(b) Magnus: 10.47%.

The Underwriters may increase their Voting Power in the Company depending on the extent

to which other Shareholders accept their Entitlements under the Entitlement Offer and the

extent of any applications received under the Top-Up Offer.

Patagonia Lithium Ltd | July 2025 Entitlement Offer Page 11

The table below sets out the potential number of Shares and Voting Power that the